
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express C02 Pipeline Project
Siting Application

Case No. PU-22-391

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

Geralyn R. Schmaltz deposes and says that:

she is over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action and, on the 3rd day of April
2024, she sent an electronic message to 14 addresses, each including an electronic copy in
portable document format of:

● Commission Motion on Continuance

The electronic mail was addressed as follows:

Lawrence Bender

Fredriksen & Byron, P. A.
Ibender@fredlaw.com

Brant Leonard

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Randall Bakke

Bradley Wiederholt
Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt

rbakke@bqwattornevs.com

bwiederholt@bawattornevs.com

Steven Leibel

David Knoll

Knoll Leibel LLP

steve@bismarck-attornevs.com

david@bismarck-attornevs.com

Brian Jorde

Domina Law Group
biorde@dominalwa.com

Kevin Pranis

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota

kDranis@liunaaroc.com

Derrick Braaten

Braaten Law Firm

derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Julie Lawyer
Burleigh County State’s Attorney
Bc08@nd.aov

Patrick Zommer

Moss & Barnett

Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com

Bret Dublinske

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
bdublinkse@fredlaw.com

James Currry
Babst, Calland, Clements & Zomnir, P.C.
icurrv@babstcalland.com

Jannelle Combs

City of Bismarck
icombs@bismarcknd.qov
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The address shown is the respective addressee's last reasonably ascertainable electronic
mail addresses.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 3rd day of April 2024.

Notary Public
SHELLY A BAUSKE

Notary Public
State of North Dakota

My Commission Expires SeptJj^2^6
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DATE: 0^!p6jZoz<^
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express C02 Pipeline Project
Siting Application

Case No. PU-22-391

MOTION

April 3, 2024

I move the Commission issue an Order to;

1. Deny the Motion for Continuance: and

2. Permit movants to request a technical hearing to present their issues, consistent

with the discussion during the April 3, 2024, special meeting in SCS Carbon

Transport LLC, Midwest Carbon Express C02 Pipeline Project. Siting Application.

Case No. PU-22-391.
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